
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
435 MHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 286 100299 LZ6R KN33GN 891 15 6.29% TS-590+Menina 1500 4x29el+4x21el+2x21 el 301
  2 S53D JN76BD 291 99144 LZ2AB KN33EA 1030 14 4.74% FT-1000 Field 600 2x4x23 YU7EF 1562
  3 S50G JN76JC 180 54857 SV8PEX JM99VR 818 8 3.64% TS-590SG Menina 500 2x24 el. 0
  4 S50L JN75ES 150 42541 LZ2T KN13RD 778 6 3.08% IC-910H + SP-7000 350 2x 2M432 13WL 1114
  5 S54O JN75NT 71 18372 IQ1KW JN34OP 634 5 6.55% 500 23el 12
  6 S53JPQ JN75RX 22 3217 OK2A JO60JJ 530 4 20.11% IC910 80 30 el. Yagi 400
     
435 MHz - single op high power
       

  1 S57M JN76PO 180 60740 LZ2AB KN33EA 960 6 3.27%
YAESU FT-
DX5000+TRV. 500 16x17el. YU7EF 0

  2 S53MM JN76GD 174 49846 SV8PEX JM99VR 832 8 6.32% Menina II 400 2x15 el 641
  3 S54T JN75EW 133 38743 DK050BN JN39VV 659 7 5.82% FT847+ MENINA II 100 4X2M9WLA 0

  4 S56P JN76PO 83 29442 LZ7J KN22HB 897 2 3.08%
YAESU FT-
DX5000+TRV. 500 16x17el. YU7EF 0

  5 S53XX JN76EJ 66 16585 IQ1KW JN34OP 592 4 5.30% 30 21el 0
  6 S52IT JN66WB 74 16059 F6KFH JN39OC 604 6 8.98% IC9700 70 20 elm Yagi 1072
  7 S57LM JN76HD 57 14171 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 4 12.02% FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313
  8 S51WX JN75OS 29 9412 IQ1KW JN34OP 639 0 0.00% FT991 250 2 x 18 el. 201
  9 S57C JN75RX 40 7858 LZ2T KN13RD 708 6 15.73% IC910 80 30 el. Yagi 400
  10 S50J JN65VO 24 5188 DH9NFM JO50RF 543 5 13.71% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  11 S52ZD JN75TV 35 4676 YR7J KN06UG 471 0 0.00% IC 821 45 9 EL. YAGI 0
  12 S54MTB JN75OT 9 1208 DR9A JN48EQ 607 2 11.11% 50 10 el Yagi 0
  13 S55KA JN76OD 17 1198 HA1KYY JN87FI 165 0 0.00% FT 991A 50 Yagi 12 element 420
  14 S57UHX JN65UN 7 1156 OL3Z JN79FX 495 0 0.00% IC7100 35 4x 18 el Yagi 40
  15 S57WW JN86CM 3 277 S53D JN76BD 166 1 20.40% IC-402 3 5el 200
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  16 S55HH JN86BO 4 191 HA1KYY JN87FI 88 0 0.00% TS 2000X 50 X5000 210
     
435 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S57NAW JN76PA 95 24587 LZ2T KN13RD 722 5 5.62% ICOM-475E 25 2 x 23 el 340
  2 S58W JN65XM 66 13346 YT5W KN04OO 579 2 5.73% TS811 25 39JXX70 1028
  3 S51WC JN75OT 43 8258 OL4A JO60RN 544 1 0.46% FT100D 25 22 EL YAGI 250
  4 S59K JN76IA 16 4284 DR9A JN48EQ 562 1 10.71% IC 9100 25 21 el 625
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 29 4157 DR9A JN48EQ 591 2 2.12% 25 Yagi  23  el 20
  6 S53VV JN65VN 5 383 IW2HAJ JN54WE 215 2 38.72% IC402 3 12 el. 100
  7 S59DR JN76DF 5 165 S50L JN75ES 52 0 0.00% FT-991A 25 7 EL YAGI 350
  S50DK JN76FE 0 0 1 100.00% TS-790 20 Yagi 7 el 0
     
1,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 56 18874 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 6 9.38% XVRT 150 1,8 m 301
  2 S50L JN75ES 41 11564 IK7UXW JN80XP 640 4 10.42% TS2000x + SP-23 30 2x55el.F9FT 1114

  3 S50G JN76JC 16 2503 DF4IAO JN48WM 458 3 26.45% db6nt murka ts590 50 2,8m dish 830
     
1,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 60 19324 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 3 2.77%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1,8m dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76HD 47 13441 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 4 11.65% XVRT 50 49 304
  3 S51WX JN75OS 22 6692 DH3NAN JO50NC 570 0 0.00% TRV 100 1m dish 201
  4 S57WW JN86CM 17 5100 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 544 0 0.00% FT-817+LT23 15 F9FT 55 el 200
  5 S50J JN65VO 11 1586 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 1 9.06% TS2000X 10 55EL 150

  6 S51BW/P JN76OM 9 1069 9A6C JN83CW 298 2 31.43%
IC705 transverter NF 
4dB 1 23 el. disc yagi 1542

  7 S52IT JN66WB 7 920 IN3HOG JN63DT 280 2 33.77% IC9700 10 15 elm Yagi 1072
  8 S55HH JN86BO 1 19 S51ZO JN86DR 19 0 0.00% TS 2000X 10 X5000 210
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2,3 GHz - multi op
       

  1 S50G JN76JC 10 2391 OK1KUO JO80FF 476 0 0.00% db6nt murka ts590 50 2,8m dish 830
  2 S59P JN86AO 11 2362 OK1KUO JO80FF 405 0 0.00% XVRT 20 1,8 m dish 301
     
2,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 22 5484 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 530 2 8.66%
IC-202s DB6NT MGF- 
1,0db 50 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S57WW JN86CM 8 1707 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 544 0 0.00% IC-202+DB6NT 20 OFFSET 80cm 200
  3 S51WX JN75OS 6 938 OE5VRL JN78DK 305 0 0.00% TRV - 20 1m dish 201
  4 S50J JN65VO 6 453 IW3HWT/3 JN55VU 158 1 20.67% 30 1m dish 150
     
3,4 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 1 24 S51ZO JN86DR 24 0 0.00% XVRT 5 1,8 m 301
     
3,4 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 10 2837 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 530 1 14.34%
IC-202s DB6NT LNA 
1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     
5,7 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 3 649 OK2C JN99AJ 345 1 35.93% XVRT 1,5 1 m 301
     
5,7 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 12 2800 OL4A JO60RN 475 2 14.87%
IC-202s DB6NT 
HEMT, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317
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10 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 15 3575 OK2A JO60JJ 485 2 15.50% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     
10 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 23 5531 OK2A JO60JJ 483 1 1.06%
IC-202s DB6NT 
Hemt. 1.5db 5 1,2m dish 317

  2 S50J JN65VO 8 703 IN3HOG JN63DT 232 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150
  3 S51WX JN75OS 2 129 S59P JN86AO 113 0 0.00% 2,5 1m dish 201
  4 S57WW JN86CM 2 41 S51ZO JN86DR 25 0 0.00% IC-202+DB6NT 10 OFFSET 80cm 200

Page 4



Multi op
Callsign Sum 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S59P 303249 100299 94370 23620 480 12980 71500
2 S50L 100361 42541 57820
3 S53D 99144 99144
4 S50G 91282 54857 12515 23910
5 S54O 18372 18372
6 S53JPQ 3217 3217

Single op
Callsign Sum 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S51ZO 374820 96620 54840 56740 56000 110620
2 S50TA 67205 67205
3 S57M 60740 60740
4 S51WX 54832 9412 33460 9380 2580
5 S53MM 49846 49846
6 S57WW 43667 277 25500 17070 820
7 S54T 38743 38743
8 S50J 31708 5188 7930 4530 14060
9 S56P 29442 29442
10 S57NAW 24587 24587
11 S52IT 20659 16059 4600
12 S53XX 16585 16585
13 S57LM 14171 14171
14 S58W 13346 13346
15 S51WC 8258 8258
16 S57C 7858 7858
17 S51BW/P 5345 5345
18 S52ZD 4676 4676
19 S59K 4284 4284
20 S57UZX 4157 4157
21 S54MTB 1208 1208
22 S55KA 1198 1198
23 S57UHX 1156 1156
24 S53VV 383 383
25 S55HH 286 191 95
26 S59DR 165 165
27 S50DK 0 0
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